

GAHC010021642022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/845/2022

DIBYAJYOTI BEZBARUAH AND ANR.
SON OF KARUNA KANTA BEZBARUAH
R/O SARUSAJAI, SUWKUCHI
GUWAHATI, PIN-781040, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2: SRI SAMBARU KUMAR DAS
SON OF LATE HARI MOHAN DAS
R/O BAMUNIMAIDAM
GUWAHATI
PIN-781021
KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, KAR BHAWAN, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF TAXES

GUWAHATI
UNIT D
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. B BHUYAN, MS BISMITA BARMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, TAXES,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 30.04.2025

Ms. S. Hazarika, learned counsel appearing on behalf Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for stand over the matter for the day.

Prayer is allowed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant