

GAHC010021642022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/845/2022

DIBYAJYOTI BEZBARUAH AND ANR.
SON OF KARUNA KANTA BEZBARUAH
R/O SARUSAJAI, SUWKUCHI
GUWAHATI, PIN-781040, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2: SRI SAMBARU KUMAR DAS
SON OF LATE HARI MOHAN DAS
R/O BAMUNIMAIDAM
GUWAHATI
PIN-781021
KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, KAR BHAWAN, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF TAXES

GUWAHATI
UNIT D
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. B BHUYAN, MS BISMITA BARMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, TAXES,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : **24.03.2026**

Heard Ms. P. Katakya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Taxation Department.

This matter is listed for referral to the Special Mediation. However, it is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that since the matter pertains to promotion, the same cannot be settled through mediation.

Considering above, let this matter be listed after 3 (three) weeks in its usual course.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant